The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the company’s loss before tax is affected through the impact on floating
rate borrowings, as follows:

Particulars As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Increase in basis points 50 basis points
Effect on loss before tax, increase by  1.04  0.45
Decrease in basis points 50 basis points
Effect on loss before tax, decrease by  1.04  0.45

Currency risk:
Currently company does not have transaction in foreign currencies and hence the company is not exposed to currency risk.

Price risk:
The Company is exposed to equity price risk arising from investments held by the company and classified in the balance sheet either
as fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investment in equity securities,
the company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the company. The
majority of the company’s equity investments are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) or the National Stock Exchange (NSE)
in India.

| 88 |LADDERUP FINANCE LIMITED 29th Annual Report • 2021-22

Notes forming part of the standalone financial statements

On investments- sensitivity analysis

As at 31 March 2022	 (` in Lakh)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value
Sensitivity to fair value

1% increase 1% decrease
Investment at FVTPL  307.61  307.61  310.69  304.53
Investment at FVOCI  2,412.44  2,412.44  2,436.57  2,388.32

 2,720.05  2,720.05  2,747.25  2,692.85

As at 31 March, 2021	 (Amount in `)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value
Sensitivity to fair value

1% increase 1% decrease
Investment at FVTPL  264.31  264.31  266.96  261.67
Investment at FVOCI  1,810.93  1,810.93  1,829.04  1,792.82

 2,075.25  2,075.25  2,096.00  2,054.49

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on exchange traded funds equity securities classified as
fair value through profit or loss, if any. Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gain/losses on equity
securities classified as fair value through other comprehensive income.

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss arising out of a customer or counterparty failing to meet their repayment obligations to the
company.The company assesses the credit quality of all financial instruments that are subject to credit risk.

[…]

purchases. In cases where the related foreign exchange fluctuation is capitalized to fixed assets, the impact indicated below may
affect the Group's income statement over the remaining life of the related fixed assets or the remaining tenure of the borrowing
respectively.

Particulars  Year ended 31 March 2022 Year ended 31 March 2021
 (`̀ in Lakh)  (`̀ in Lakh)  (`̀ in Lakh)  (`̀ in Lakh)

 1% increase  1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease
Trade payable
- In USD  (0.04)  0.04  (0.07)  0.07

Price risk:
The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from investments held by the Group and classified in the balance sheet either as
fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investment in equity securities, the
Group diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Group. The majority
of the Group’s equity investments are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) or the National Stock Exchange (NSE) in India.

On investments- sensitivity analysis

As at 31 March 2022	 (` in Lakh)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value Sensitivity to fair value
1% increase 1% decrease

Investment at FVTPL  697.31  697.31  704.28  690.33
Investment at FVOCI  2,422.49  2,422.49  2,446.72  2,398.27

 3,119.80  3,119.80  3,151.00  3,088.60

As at 31 March 2021	 (` in Lakh)

Particulars Carrying value Fair value Sensitivity to fair value
1% increase 1% decrease

Investment at FVTPL  323.50  323.50  326.73  320.26
Investment at FVOCI  1,810.93  1,810.93  1,829.04  1,792.82

 2,134.43  2,134.43  2,155.77  2,113.08

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on exchange traded funds equity securities classified as
fair value through profit or loss, if any. Other components of equity would increase/decrease as a result of gain/losses on equity
securities classified as fair value through other comprehensive income.

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations, and arises principally from the Group’s receivables from customers and investment securities. The Group assesses the